### **Terms of Use**

Thank you for visiting the website ("Website") of BinjaiTree. These terms and conditions detail the rules and regulations for the use of BinjaiTree's Website at www.binjaitree.org.

By accessing and using any part of this Website, you shall be deemed to have accepted to be legally bound by these Terms of Use. Do not continue to use this Website if you do not agree to the Terms of Use stated on this page.

In addition to the Terms of Use, if you choose to take part in any of the Website's features and campaigns, you shall be deemed to have accepted the relevant specific terms and conditions of use and/or participation relating to such features and campaigns in the Website.

#### Revisions

All users of the Website are advised to view the Terms of Use for possible changes. These terms may be revised at any time. BinjaiTree may modify and discontinue any information or features on the Website, with or without notice to the users, and without liability.

#### Cookies

Like any other website, this Website employs the use of 'cookies'. Cookies are used to retrieve the user's details such as the pages accessed or visited. Such information will be used to optimize user's experience by improving web page contents based on the visitor's preferences.

## **Proprietary Rights**

This Website is owned, operated, and maintained by BinjaiTree.

Unless otherwise stated, the materials ("Contents") used on and submitted to this Website are protected by copyright and other intellectual property rights. All rights, title and interest in the Contents are owned by BinjaiTree and/or its licensors.

Users may not republish, sell, rent, sub-license, reproduce, duplicate, copy or redistribute Contents from this Website.

### **Privacy**

Your use of the Website is subject to BinjaiTree's Privacy Policy. Please refer to this link for more information: BinjaiTree Privacy Policy

#### **Disclaimer of Warranties and Liabilities**

BinjaiTree provides this website "as is, where is and as available". BinjaiTree will keep the information and Contents correct and up to date as far as reasonable but does not guarantee that the Website is free of errors, defects, malware and viruses, and that all information and Contents are free of errors, up to date, and accurate.

BinjaiTree shall not be responsible or liable for any direct or indirect loss, damage or cost, arising out of your use of the Website.

#### Access to the Website

BinjaiTree does not guarantee uninterrupted access of the Website. BinjaiTree reserves all rights to deny or restrict access to this Website to any person or a particular internet address at any time, without providing reasons whatsoever.

# **Hyperlinks**

Although this Website may provide links to other websites, BinjaiTree is not directly or indirectly, implying any approval or affiliation with the linked website, unless specifically stated otherwise. BinjaiTree is not in any way responsible or liable for the content of such websites. Use of the hyperlinks and access to such websites are entirely at your own risk.

BinjaiTree is not responsible or liable for the availability or Content of any other sites linked to this Website. BinjaiTree reserves the right to object or disable any link or frame to or from this Website.

## Indemnity

By accessing this Website, you agree to indemnify BinjaiTree against any and all claims, liabilities, and costs arising directly or indirectly from using this Website.

## **Governing Law**

These Terms of Use shall be governed and construed in accordance with laws of the Republic of Singapore.